

16 EX 64/24
SHUBH KANTA SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH Lrs RUCHI
SHARMA AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

25.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Nazir report filed. Seen and perused.

Let notice be issued to JDs on filing of PF, returnable on
06.06.2025. PF be filed within a week from today.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/25.04.2025