

16.05.2025

Present:- Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. R.L. Saini, Ld. Counsel for JD No.1 through VC.
Ms. Tejinder Bedi, Ld. Standing Counsel for JD No.2/MCD
through VC.

Compliance report in terms of order dated 13.09.2024 filed on behalf of Ld. Standing counsel for JD No.2 which showing that the appeal has already been filed before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Same be taken on record.

District Nazir report be called for the NDOH.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 08.08.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.05.2025