

10 EX 64/24

SHUBH KANTA SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH Lrs RUCHI
SHARMA AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. R.L. Saini, Ld. Counsel for JD No.1 through VC.
Sh. A.S. Rao, DGM Legal for JD No.2 through VC.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on the objections
filed by JD No.2.

Reply filed. Same be taken on record.

Arguments heard.

Be awaited.

Put up for order at 4.00 PM.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/28.11.2025

(At 4.44 PM)

Present: None.

No time left as the undersigned is busy in dictating judgment in
1997/16 and order in CS No. 2471/24.

Put up for order on 29.11.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/28.11.2025