

16.01.2026

Both Stenographers are on leave.

Present : Petitioner No. 2 in person.

Today matter is listed for clarification in terms of order dated 05.12.2025.

At this stage, a amended petition under section 14 of Physical disability Act alongwith supporting affidavit filed on behalf of petitioner no. 2. Same be taken on record.

At this stage, petitioner no. 2 submits that she is not aware about the proceedings of the case. Heard.

Petitioner No. 2 is directed to bring her counsel on next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter is listed for consideration of aforesaid application on
06.03.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.01.2026