

24.04.2026

Present : P2 with Ms. Anju Sharma Ld. LAC for petitioners.

Today, matter is listed for clarification.

Ld. LAC for petitioners submits that the petition require more amendments and seeks time to move an appropriate application qua the same. Heard. She is at liberty to proceed as per law.

At this stage, Ld. LAC for petitioners submits that she does not wish to pursue the application under order VI rule 17 CPC and wants to withdraw the same with liberty to file it afresh Heard.

In view of the above submissions, the application under order VI rule 17 CPC is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to file it afresh in accordance with law.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration on 05.06.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/24.04.2026